Pilot devices
The core offering
Catalog | 2016
2 | 1SFC151006C0201  | Pilot devices core offering catalog
ABB pilot devices
How we are helping the industry
High reliability
"ABB's pilot devices are never failing, regardless of environment.

Modular range
Non-illuminated pushbuttons
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14.
Color Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
Momentary flush pushbutton
l Red Black plastic MP1-10R 1SFA611100R1001 10
l Red Chrome plastic MP1-20R 1SFA611100R2001 10
l Red Chrome metal MP1-30R 1SFA611100R3001 10
l Green Black plastic MP1-10G 1SFA611100R1002 10
l Green Chrome plastic MP1-20G 1SFA611100R2002 10
l Green Chrome metal MP1-30G 1SFA611100R3002 10
l Yellow Black plastic MP1-10Y 1SFA611100R1003 10
l Blue Black plastic MP1-10L 1SFA611100R1004 10
l White Black plastic MP1-10W 1SFA611100R1005 10
l Black Black plastic MP1-10B 1SFA611100R1006 10
l Black Chrome plastic MP1-20B 1SFA611100R2006 10
l Black Chrome metal MP1-30B 1SFA611100R3006 10
l Clear Black plastic MP1-10C 1SFA611100R1008 10
Maintained flush pushbutton
l Red Black plastic MP2-10R 1SFA611101R1001 10
Momentary extended pushbutton
l Red Black plastic MP3-10R 1SFA611102R1001 10
l Green Black plastic MP3-10G 1SFA611102R1002 10
l Black Black plastic MP3-10B 1SFA611102R1006 10
l Clear Black plastic MP3-10C 1SFA611102R1008 10
Illuminated pushbuttons
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14.
Color Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
Momentary flush pushbutton
l Red Black plastic MP1-11R 1SFA611100R1101 10
l Red Chrome plastic MP1-21R 1SFA611100R2101 10
l Red Chrome metal MP1-31R 1SFA611100R3101 10
l Green Black plastic MP1-11G 1SFA611100R1102 10
l Green Chrome plastic MP1-21G 1SFA611100R2102 10
l Green Chrome metal MP1-31G 1SFA611100R3102 10
l Yellow Black plastic MP1-11Y 1SFA611100R1103 10
l Blue Black plastic MP1-11L 1SFA611100R1104 10
l White Black plastic MP1-11W 1SFA611100R1105 10
l Clear Black plastic MP1-11C 1SFA611100R1108 10
Maintained flush pushbutton
l Red Black plastic MP2-11R 1SFA611101R1101 10
l Green Black plastic MP2-11G 1SFA611101R1102 10
Momentary extended pushbutton
l Red Black plastic MP3-11R 1SFA611102R1101 10
l Green Black plastic MP3-11G 1SFA611102R1102 10
l White Black plastic MP3-11W 1SFA611102R1105 10
MP1-11G
MP1-11LMP3-11R
MP1-10R
MP1-10L

MPD2-11B
MPD1-11R
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14.
Upper button Lower button Type Order code Pkg
qty
Flush pushbutton
l Green l Red
No text No text MPD1-11B 1SFA611130R1106 10
I O MPD2-11B 1SFA611131R1106 10
Extended lower pushbutton
l Green l Red
I O MPD13-11B 1SFA611142R1106 10
START STOP MPD15-11B 1SFA611144R1106 10
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14.
Upper button Lower button Indicator light Type Order code Pkg
qty
Flush lower pushbutton
l Green l Red
No text No text l Red MPD1-11R 1SFA611130R1101 10
I O l Green MPD2-11G 1SFA611131R1102 10
I O l Yellow MPD2-11Y 1SFA611131R1103 10
No text No text l Clear MPD1-11C 1SFA611130R1108 10
I O l Clear MPD2-11C 1SFA611131R1108 10
Extended lower pushbutton
l Green l Red
I O l Green MPD13-11G 1SFA611142R1102 10
START STOP l Clear MPD15-11C 1SFA611144R1108 10
MPD13-11G
1S
FC
15
11
16
V0
00
1
Modular range
Non-illuminated double pushbuttons
Illuminated double pushbuttons
Heavy duty pushbuttons for 30 mm mounting hole
KP6-40R
Description
The heavy duty pushbutton for 30 mm hole is a robust and compact pushbutton for use in cold, hot, damp, oily and other tough
environments. Suitable especially for hydraulic lifts, compact pendant controllers and pushbutton stations.
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14. Holder not needed.
Color Type Order code Pkg
qty
Heavy duty pushbutton
l Red KP6-40R 1SFA616105R4001 1
l Green KP6-40G 1SFA616105R4002 1
l Black KP6-40B 1SFA616105R4006 1
KP6-40G
1S
FC
15
13
36
V0
00
1
KP6-40B
1S
FC
15
13
37
V0
00
1
1S
FC
15
13
35
V0
00
1
Pilot devices core offering catalog | 1SFC151006C0201  | 9
1S
FC
15
10
10
V0
00
1
MPM1-10B
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14.
Color Type Order code Pkg
qty
Momentary, Ø 40 mm
l Red MPM1-10R 1SFA611124R1001 10
l Black MPM1-10B 1SFA611124R1006 10
Modular range
Non-illuminated mushroom pushbuttons
For more pilot devices products
please see the complete catalog
1SFC151005C0201.
1S
FC
15
12
22
V0
00
1
KPR3-104B
Reset pushbuttons
Color Text Type Order code Pkg
qty
Flush reset pushbutton with shaft (flexible joint not included)
l Black No text KPR3-100B 1SFA616162R1006 10
l Black RESET KPR3-104B 1SFA616162R1046 10
l Blue R KPR3-101L 1SFA616162R1014 10
l White R KPR3-101W 1SFA616162R1015 10
▲
▲
185 mm
10 | 1SFC151006C0201  | Pilot devices core offering catalog
1S
FC
15
11
34
V0
00
1
ML1-100R
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14.
Color Type Order code Pkg
qty
Pilot lights
l Red ML1-100R 1SFA611400R1001 10
l Green ML1-100G 1SFA611400R1002 10
l Yellow ML1-100Y 1SFA611400R1003 10
l Blue ML1-100L 1SFA611400R1004 10
l White ML1-100W 1SFA611400R1005 10
l Clear ML1-100C 1SFA611400R1008 10
1S
FC
15
10
70
V0
00
1
MPET3-10R
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14.
Description Release method Type Order code Pkg
qty
Ø 30 mm
l Red Twist release MPET3-10R 1SFA611520R1001 1
Ø 40 mm
l Red Twist release MPET4-10R 1SFA611523R1001 1
l Red Pull release MPEP4-10R 1SFA611524R1001 1
l Red Key release code 71/ronis 455 MPEK4-11R 1SFA611525R1101 1
Ø 60 mm
l Red Twist release MPMT4-10R 1SFA611513R1001 1MPET4-10R
1S
FC
15
10

Illuminated emergency stop pushbuttons
Pilot lights
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14.
Description Release method Type Order code Pkg
qty
Ø 40 mm
l Red Twist release MPMT3-11R 1SFA611510R1101 1
Ø 60 mm
l Red Twist release MPMT4-11R 1SFA611513R1101 1
Pilot devices core offering catalog | 1SFC151006C0201  | 11
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14.
Description Color Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
2 position, short handle
 Maintained l Black Black plastic M2SS1-10B 1SFA611200R1006 10
 Maintained
l Black Black plastic M2SS2-10B 1SFA611201R1006 10
l Black Chrome plastic M2SS2-20B 1SFA611201R2006 10
l Black Chrome metal M2SS2-30B 1SFA611201R3006 10
3 position, short handle
 Maintained
l Black Black plastic M3SS1-10B 1SFA611210R1006 10
l Black Chrome plastic M3SS1-20B 1SFA611210R2006 10
l Black Chrome metal M3SS1-30B 1SFA611210R3006 10
Momentary, spring return from
A to B and from C to B l Black Black plastic M3SS2-10B 1SFA611211R1006 10
Momentary, spring return from
C to B l Black Black plastic M3SS2-10B 1SFA611212R1006 10
Momentary, spring return from
A to B
l Black Black plastic M3SS7-10B 1SFA611216R1006 10
2-position, long handle
 Maintained l Black  Black plastic M2SS4-10B 1SFA611203R1006 10
 Maintained l Black  Black plastic M2SS5-10B 1SFA611204R1006 10
3-position, long handle
Maintained l Black Black plastic M3SS4-10B 1SFA611213R1006 10
1S
FC
15
11
30
V0
00
1
1S
FC
15
12
19
V0
00
1
M2SS1-10B
1S
FC
15
11
41
V0
00
2
M2SS4-10B
M2SS1-11G
Modular range
Non-illuminated selector switches
Illuminated selector switches
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14.
Description Color Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
2-position, short handle
Maintained l Green  Black plastic M2SS1-11G 1SFA611200R1102 10
Maintained l Green  Black plastic M2SS2-11G 1SFA611201R1102 10
3-position, short handle
Maintained l Green  Black plastic M3SS1-11G 1SFA611210R1102 10
For more pilot devices products
please see the complete catalog
1SFC151005C0201.
12 | 1SFC151006C0201  | Pilot devices core offering catalog
1S
FC
15
11
33
V0
00
1
M2SSK1-101
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14.
Description Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
2-positions
Maintained (The key can be removed in both positions)
Key release code 71/ronis 455 Black plastic M2SSK1-101 1SFA611280R1001 1
Maintained (The key can be removed in position B only)
Key release code 71/ronis 455 Black plastic M2SSK2-101 1SFA611281R1001 1
Momentary, spring return from C to B (The key can be removed in position B only)
Key release code 71/ronis 455 Black plastic M2SSK3-101 1SFA611282R1001 1
3-positions
Maintained (The key can be removed in all positions)
Key release code 71/ronis 455 Black plastic M3SSK1-101 1SFA611283R1001 1
Momentary, spring return from A to B and from C to B (The key can be removed in position B only)
Key release code 71/ronis 455 Black plastic M3SSK3-101 1SFA611285R1001 1
Handle position Le
ft
 b
lo

Position scheme for switches
Pilot devices core offering catalog | 1SFC151006C0201  | 13
Description Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
Complete potentiometers
Black knob with integrated position indication and marking in white
With resistor 5 kohm Black plastic MT-105B 1SFA611410R1056 1
With resistor 5 kohm Chrome metal MT-305B 1SFA611410R3056 1
With resistor 10 kohm Black plastic MT-110B 1SFA611410R1106 1
With resistor 10 kohm Chrome metal MT-310B 1SFA611410R3106 1
1S
FC
15
11
39
V0
00
1
1S
FC
15
11
27
V0
00
1
MT-105B
MJS2-60B
Joysticks IP67 and IP69K
Toggle switches
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14.
Description Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
Joystick
2-position momentary Chrome metal MJS2-60B 1SFA611702R6006 1
4-position momentary Chrome metal MJS6-60B 1SFA611706R6006 1
1S
FC
15
11
32
V0
00
1
MTS2-10B
How to order:
See page "Assemblies" on page 14.
Description Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
2-positions
Maintained Black plastic MTS1-10B 1SFA611300R1006 10
3-positions
Momentary, spring return from A
to B and from C to B Black plastic MTS2-10B 1SFA611301R1006 10
Modular range
Potentiometers
14 | 1SFC151006C0201  | Pilot devices core offering catalog
Modular range
Assemblies
1S
FC
15
12
77
V0
00
1
MCBH5-00
1S
FC
15
10
27
V0
00
1
MCBH-00
1S
FC
15
12
38
V0
00
1
MCB-10
1S
FC
15
12
78
V0
00
1
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Contact blocks with holder for front mounting, for non-illuminated operators
1 NO MCBH-10 1SFA611605R1101 10
2 NO MCBH-20 1SFA611605R1102 10
1 NC MCBH-01 1SFA611605R1110 10
2 NC MCBH-02 1SFA611605R1120 10
1 NO + 1 NC MCBH-11 1SFA611605R1111 10
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Holder
3-positions MCBH-00 1SFA611605R1100 10
5-positions* MCBH5-00 1SFA611601R1100 10
* Note: Double contact blocks are required on side positions
MCB-01
1S
FC
15
12
37
V0
00
1
MCB-02
MCBH-11
1S
FC
15
12
79
V0
00
1
1S
FC
15
12
80
V0
00
1
Non-illuminated pilot devices
Alternative 1:
Operator + Holder + Contact block
Alternative 2:
Operator + Holder with contact blocks
Illuminated pilot devices
Alternative 3:
Operator + Holder + Contact block + LED block
Alternative 4:
Operator + Holder with contact blocks + LED block
Holders
Contact blocks
Contact blocks with holder
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Single contact blocks for front mounting
1 NO MCB-10 1SFA611610R1001 10
1 NC MCB-01 1SFA611610R1010 10
1 NO with gold plated contacts MCB-10G 1SFA611610R1101 10
1 NC with gold plated contacts MCB-01G 1SFA611610R1110 10
Double contact blocks for front mounting
2 NO MCB-20 1SFA611610R1002 10
2 NC MCB-02 1SFA611610R1020 10
Single contact blocks for back mounting in enclosures
1 NO MCB-10B 1SFA611610R2001 10
1 NC MCB-01B 1SFA611610R2010 10
MCB-20
Pilot devices core offering catalog | 1SFC151006C0201  | 15
Modular range
Assemblies
LED blocks
1S
FC
15
12
52
V0
00
1
MLBL-01W
Description Rated cur-
rent mA
Wavelength
nm
Luminance
mcd
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Rated voltage 24 V AC/DC
l Red 10.0 620 250 MLBL-01R 1SFA611621R1011 10
l Green 10.0 520 1500 MLBL-01G 1SFA611621R1012 10
l Yellow 10.0 588 250 MLBL-01Y 1SFA611621R1013 10
l Blue 10.0 468 450 MLBL-01L 1SFA611621R1014 10
l White 10.0 2) 600 MLBL-01W 1SFA611621R1015 10
Rated voltage 110-130 V AC
l Red 10.0 620 200 MLBL-04R 1SFA611621R1041 10
l Green 10.0 520 1200 MLBL-04G 1SFA611621R1042 10
l Yellow 10.0 588 250 MLBL-04Y 1SFA611621R1043 10
l White 10.0 1) 500 MLBL-04W 1SFA611621R1045 10
Rated voltage 110-130 V DC
l Red 10.0 620 250 MLBL-05R 1SFA611621R1051 10
l Green 10.0 520 1500 MLBL-05G 1SFA611621R1052 10
l Yellow 10.0 588 300 MLBL-05Y 1SFA611621R1053 10
l White 10.0 1) 600 MLBL-05W 1SFA611621R1055 10
Rated voltage 230 V AC
l Red 10.0 620 250 MLBL-07R 1SFA611621R1071 10
l Green 10.0 520 1500 MLBL-07G 1SFA611621R1072 10
l Yellow 10.0 588 300 MLBL-07Y 1SFA611621R1073 10
l Blue 10.0 468 450 MLBL-07L 1SFA611621R1074 10
l White 10.0 1) 600 MLBL-07W 1SFA611621R1075 10
Note: Care should be taken for DC supply where + and - must be correctly connected. This is marked X1 (+) and X2 (-) on the product.
1)  X=0.31, Y=0.32 according to the ICI Chromaticity diagram.
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
30 mm adaptors for 22 mm operator (1.5-4 mm panels)
For pushbuttons, selector switches, pilot lights, potentiometers and buzzers
Black plastic KA1-8029 1SFA616920R8029 1
Chrome metal KA1-8030 1SFA616920R8030 1
Mounting tool for operator
Mounting tool for tightening the locking nut MA1-8015 1SFA611920R8015 1
Protective cover
Protective cover KA1-8010 1SFA616920R8010 10
Note: For flush pushbutton to prevent accidental operation. Cannot be used together with Legend plate holder.
Shroud for emergency stop
Yellow MA1-8053 1SFA611920R8053 10
Note: For 40 mm emergency stop pushbuttons. To prevent accidental operation. With anti rotation tabs and slot for pad-lock and with water drainage.
1S
FC
15
12
53
F0
00
1
KA1-8029
KA1-8030
1S
FC
15
12
75
V0
00
1
1S
FC
15
12
70
V0
00
1
MA1-8015
MEPY1-0
1S
FC
15
13
79
F0
00
1
1S
FC
15
12
72
V0
00
1
KA1-8010
MEP2-0
MA1-8053
1S
FC
15
12
82
F0
00
1
Enclosures
1 seat - dark grey / light grey MEP1-0 1SFA611811R1000 1

CP1-10L-10
CP1-10G-10 CP1-10B-10
Color Contacts Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
Momentary flush pushbutton
l Red 1 NO Black plastic CP1-10R-10 1SFA619100R1011 10
l Red 1 NC Black plastic CP1-10R-01 1SFA619100R1041 10
l Red 1 NC Chrome metal CP1-30R-01 1SFA619100R3041 10
l Red 1 NO +1 NC Black plastic CP1-10R-11 1SFA619100R1071 10
l Green 1 NO Black plastic CP1-10G-10 1SFA619100R1012 10
l Green 1 NO Chrome metal CP1-30G-10 1SFA619100R3012 10
l Green 2 NO Black plastic CP1-10G-20 1SFA619100R1022 10
l Green 1 NO +1 NC Black plastic CP1-10G-11 1SFA619100R1072 10
l Yellow 1 NO Black plastic CP1-10Y-10 1SFA619100R1013 10
l Yellow 1 NO +1 NC Black plastic CP1-10Y-11 1SFA619100R1073 10
l Blue 1 NO Black plastic CP1-10L-10 1SFA619100R1014 10
l White 1 NO Black plastic CP1-10W-10 1SFA619100R1015 10
l Black 1 NO Black plastic CP1-10B-10 1SFA619100R1016 10
l Black 2 NO Black plastic CP1-10B-20 1SFA619100R1026 10
l Black 1 NO +1 NC Black plastic CP1-10B-11 1SFA619100R1076 10
1S
FC
15
11
51
V0
00
1
1S
FC
15
11
88
V0
00
1
Color Contacts Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
Flush momentary pushbutton
Rated voltage 24 V AC/DC
l Red 1 NO Black plastic CP1-11R-10 1SFA619100R1111 10
l Red 1 NC Black plastic CP1-11R-01 1SFA619100R1141 10
l Green 1 NO Black plastic CP1-11G-10 1SFA619100R1112 10
Rated voltage 110-130 V AC/DC
l Red 1 NO Black plastic CP1-12R-10 1SFA619100R1211 10
l Red 1 NC Black plastic CP1-12R-01 1SFA619100R1241 10
l Green 1 NO Black plastic CP1-12G-10 1SFA619100R1212 10
Rated voltage 220 V AC/DC
l Red 1 NO Black plastic CP1-13R-10 1SFA619100R1311 10
l Red 1 NC Black plastic CP1-13R-01 1SFA619100R1341 10
l Green 1 NO Black plastic CP1-13G-10 1SFA619100R1312 10
CP1-11R-10
CP1-11G-10
Compact range
Non-illuminated pushbuttons
Illuminated pushbuttons
For more pilot devices products
please see the complete catalog
1SFC151005C0201.
20 | 1SFC151006C0201  | Pilot devices core offering catalog
Non-illuminated emergency stop pushbuttons
1S
FC
15
11
61
V0
00
1
CE3T-10R-01
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Ø 30 mm
Twist release
1 NC CE3T-10R-01 1SFA619500R1041 1
2 NC CE3T-10R-02 1SFA619500R1051 1
1 NO + 1 NC CE3T-10R-11 1SFA619500R1071 1
Ø 40 mm
Twist release
1 NC CE4T-10R-01 1SFA619550R1041 1
2 NC CE4T-10R-02 1SFA619550R1051 1
1 NO + NC CE4T-10R-11 1SFA619550R1071 1
Pull release
2 NC CE4P-10R-02 1SFA619551R1051 1
1 NO + 1 NC CE4P-10R-11 1SFA619551R1071 1
Key release, ronis 455, key code 71
2 NC CE4K1-10R-02 1SFA619552R1051 1
1 NO +1 NC CE4K1-10R-11 1SFA619552R1071 1
CE4P-10R-02
1S
FC
15
11
65
V0
00
1
CE4T-10R-01 CE4K1-10R-02
1S
FC
15
11
64
V0
00
1
1S
FC
15
11
66
V0
00
1
For more pilot devices products
please see the complete catalog
1SFC151005C0201.
Color Contacts Type Order code Pkg
qty
Heavy duty pushbutton
l Red 1NO+1NO CP6-10R-11 1SFA619105R1071 10
l Green 1NO+1NO CP6-10G-11 1SFA619105R1072 10
l Black 1NO+1NO CP6-10B-11 1SFA619105R1076 10
Compact range
Heavy duty pushbuttons
1S
FC

Wavelength nm Illumination
Ix
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Rated voltage 24 V AC/DC
l Red 16 6 625 80 CL2-502R 1SFA619403R5021 10
l Green 16 6 520 135 CL2-502G 1SFA619403R5022 10
l Yellow 16 6 590 55 CL2-502Y 1SFA619403R5023 10
l Blue 16 6 470 10 CL2-502L 1SFA619403R5024 10
l Clear 16 6 (X=0.31,Y=0.32) 230 CL2-502C 1SFA619403R5028 10
Rated voltage 110-130 V AC
l Red 15-17 20 625 85 CL2-513R 1SFA619403R5131 10
l Green 15-17 20 520 90 CL2-513G 1SFA619403R5132 10
l Yellow 15-17 20 590 85 CL2-513Y 1SFA619403R5133 10
Rated voltage 110-130 V DC
l Red 8-9 20 625 55 CL2-515R 1SFA619403R5151 10
l Green 8-9 20 520 125 CL2-515G 1SFA619403R5152 10
l Yellow 8-9 20 590 50 CL2-515Y 1SFA619403R5153 10
Rated voltage 220 V DC
l Red 6 20 625 40 CL2-520R 1SFA619403R5201 10
l Green 6 20 520 90 CL2-520G 1SFA619403R5202 10
l Yellow 6 20 590 30 CL2-520Y 1SFA619403R5203 10
Rated voltage 230 V AC
l Red 17 30 625 95 CL2-523R 1SFA619403R5231 10
l Green 17 35 520 155 CL2-523G 1SFA619403R5232 10
l Yellow 17 35 590 70 CL2-523Y 1SFA619403R5233 10
l Blue 17 35 470 10 CL2-523L 1SFA619403R5234 10
l Clear 17 35 (X=0.31,Y=0.32) 225 CL2-523C 1SFA619403R5238 10
Rated voltage 380-415 V AC
l Red 15-17 55 625 85 CL2-524R 1SFA619403R5421 10
l Green 15-17 65 520 130 CL2-524G 1SFA619403R5422 10
Compact range
Pilot lights
CB1-610R
1S
FC
15
11
59
V0
00
1
CB1-620B
1S
FC
15
11
60
V0
00
1
Color Lights and
sound output
Rated cur-
rent
mA
Luminance
mcd
Type Order Code Pkg
qty
Illuminated
Rated voltage 24 V AC/DC
l  Red Pulsation 53 60 CB1-610R 1SFA619600R6101 10
Rated voltage 110-130 V AC
l  Red Pulsation 70 60 CB1-611R 1SFA619600R6111 10
Rated voltage 110-130 V DC
l  Red Pulsation 15 60 CB1-612R 1SFA619600R6121 10
Rated voltage 230 V AC
l  Red Pulsation 70 60 CB1-613R 1SFA619600R6131 10
Non-illuminated
Rated voltage 24 V AC/DC
l  Black Continuous 40 - CB1-620B 1SFA619600R6206 10
l  Black Pulsation 48 - CB1-630B 1SFA619600R6306 10
Rated voltage 110-130 V AC
l  Black Continuous 40 - CB1-621B 1SFA619600R6216 10
l  Black Pulsation 48 - CB1-631B 1SFA619600R6316 10
Rated voltage 110-130 V DC
l  Black Continuous 15 - CB1-622B 1SFA619600R6226 10
l  Black Pulsation 15 - CB1-632B 1SFA619600R6326 10
Rated voltage 230 V AC
l  Black Continuous 40 - CB1-623B 1SFA619600R6236 10
l  Black Pulsation 40 - CB1-633B 1SFA619600R6336 10
22 | 1SFC151006C0201  | Pilot devices core offering catalog
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Protective cover
Protective cover KA1-8010 1SFA616920R8010 10
Note: For flush pushbutton to prevent accidental operation. Cannot be used together with Legend plate holder.
Bezel
For pushbuttons
Chrome metal KA1-8021 1SFA616920R8021 10
Blanking plug
Black MA1-8130 1SFA611920R8130 10
Adaptors 30 mm
Black plastic KA1-8029 1SFA616920R8029 1
Metal KA1-8030 1SFA616920R8030 1
Note: For use when fitting the 22 mm pilot devices in 30 mm mounting holes (1.5 - 4 mm panels)
For use with pushbuttons, selector switches, emergency stop pushbutton and pilot lights
Legend plates and holders
Grey legend plate holder for plastic enclosures MA6-1060 1SFA611930R1060 1
Black legend plate holder KA1-8120 1SFA616920R8120 1
Legend plate without text or symbol KA1-8121 1SFA616920R8121 1
Legend plate for emergency stops for compact enclosures CA6-1026 1SFA619930R1026 1
Enclosures
Yellow compact enclosure for emergency stop pushbuttons CEPY1-0 1SFA619821R1000 1
Yellow shroud CA1-8053 1SFA619920R8053 1
Distance washer SK615516-1 1
1S
FC
15

Compact range
Non-illuminated selector switches
Description Contacts Bezel Type Order code Pkg
qty
2-position, short handle
Maintained
1 NO Black plastic C2SS1-10B-10 1SFA619200R1016 10
2 NO Black plastic C2SS1-10B-20 1SFA619200R1026 10
1 NO +1 NC Black plastic C2SS1-10B-11 1SFA619200R1076 10
Maintained
1 NO Black plastic C2SS2-10B-10 1SFA619201R1016 10
2 NO Black plastic C2SS2-10B-20 1SFA619201R1026 10
1 NO +1 NC Black plastic C2SS2-10B-11 1SFA619201R1076 10
3-position, short handle
Maintained
2 NO Black plastic C3SS1-10B-20 1SFA619210R1026 10
2 NO Chrome metal C3SS1-30B-20 1SFA619210R3026 10
1 NO +1 NC Black plastic C3SS1-10B-11 1SFA619210R1076 10
Momentary 2 NO Black plastic C3SS2-10B-20 1SFA619211R1026 10
C2SS1-10B-10
C3SS1-30B-20
1S
FC